

Sessions Trial No. 28 (08) 2024  
Sessions Case No. 40 /2024  
CNR – WBHG01-000694-2024

Present : *Sri Kaustav Mookerjee*  
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Hooghly

Order No. 01 Dt. 29.08.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

All the three accused persons named 1)Kartick Nayek, 2) Bikrom Nayek and 3) Lipika Nayek on CB are present before this Court and have filed hazirah through their Ld. Advocate.

Ld. PP-in-Charge, Hooghly is also present before this Court.

The matter is taken up for consideration of charge.

Heard both sides. Perused the materials on record including the written complaint, charge sheet and also the CD.

After consideration and hearing of both sides, I am of the opinion that there are grounds to presume that the accused persons have committed offence punishable under sections **341/323/324/307/354B/506/34** of Indian Penal Code which is exclusively triable by this court.

Accordingly, charge is framed in separate two sheets against all the three accused persons named 1)Kartick Nayek, 2) Bikrom Nayek and 3) Lipika Nayek for the offence punishable under sections **341/323/324/307/354B/506/34** of Indian Penal Code which is kept with the case record.

Charge so framed is read over and explained to them in bengali to which they plead individually 'not guilty' and claimed to be tried.

Let the accused persons be tried of the said offence.

Fixing **11/12/2024** for appearance and FDT. I

The accused persons to remain on court bail till such date.

Return CD.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/-  
A.S.J.

Sd/-  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
(3<sup>rd</sup> Court), Chinsurah, Hooghly  
WB00891