

S T Case No. - 28 (8) 2024  
S C No. - 40/ 2024  
CNR – WBHG01-000694 - 2024

Order No. 02 dated 11.12.2024

Ld. P.O is on leave. I, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Chinsurah, Hooghly is in-charge of this Court.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and FDT.

All the three accused persons namely 1) Kartick Nayek, 2) Bikrom Nayek and 3) Lipika Nayek on CB are present and filed hazira through their Ld. Advocate.

Ld. PP-in-Charge is also present representing the State Prosecution.

Fixing 07.02.2025 for evidence of CSW -1 and appearance.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution to take steps.

The accused persons to remain on Court bail till such date.

Dict. & Corrcet by me.

Sd/-  
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge  
(3<sup>rd</sup> Court), Chinsurah, Hooghly  
(In-Charge)  
WB00872

Sd/-  
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge  
(3<sup>rd</sup> Court), Chinsurah, Hooghly  
(In-Charge)  
WB00872